
Academic Calendar

2024-2025

Fall Semester

Thursday - Friday, August 15-16 Faculty/Staff Summit

Monday, August 19 Orientation/Registration

Thursday - Saturday, August 22-24 New Student Orientation

Monday-Friday, August 26-30 Welcome Week

Monday, August 26 Classes Begin; Drop/Add Begins; Late 
Registration Begins

Monday, September 2 Labor Day (No Classes)

Tuesday, September 3 Add/Drop Ends at 12:00 am EST

Friday, September 13 Faculty submit no shows

Friday, October 4 Fall Convocation* 

Friday - Sunday, October 4-6 Homecoming Weekend

Friday, October 10 Last day to withdraw from classes or the College 
with a grade of “WP” or “WF”

Monday-Tuesday, October 13-14 Mid-Term Exams

Friday, October 31 Early Registration for Spring 2025

Tuesday, November 26 Last Day of Classes

Wednesday-Friday, November 27-29 Thanksgiving Holiday 

Monday-Thursday, December 2-5 Final Exams

Thursday, December 5 Final Grades Due for students

Saturday, December 7 Fall Commencement (if applicable)**



Spring Semester

Monday-Tuesday, January 6-7 Faculty/Staff Summit

Monday, January 6 Orientation/Registration

Monday, January 13 Classes Begin; Drop/Add Begins; Late 
Registration Begins

Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Jr Day (No Classes)

Tuesday, January 21 Classes Resume; Drop/Add Ends at 12:00am 
EST

Friday, January 24 Faulty submit no shows

Friday, January 31 Founder’s Day Celebration***

Friday, February 21 Last day to withdraw from classes or the College 
with a grade of “WP” or “WF”

Monday-Tuesday, February 24-25 Mid-Term Exams

Monday-Friday, March 3-7 Spring Break

Monday, March 10 Classes Resume

Friday, April 18 Good Friday (No Classes)

Monday, April 21 Easter Holiday (No Classes)

Tuesday, April 22 Classes Resume

Tuesday, April 22 Early Registration for Fall 2025 

Friday, April 24 Spring Convocation*

Friday, May 2 Last Day of Classes

Monday-Thursday, May 5-8 Final Exams

Thursday, May 8 Final Grades Due for students

Saturday, May 10 Spring Commencement (if applicable)**
* Non-Elective Events (All faculty, staff, and students are required to attend)
** Non-Elective Events (All faculty, staff, and graduating seniors are required to attend)
*** Non-elective Events (All faculty, staff, and designated student representatives). If it does 

not specific Holiday, then the college will operate.
**** The College will be closed for students during Spring Break. 



Academic Calendar

2025-2026

Fall Semester

Thursday - Friday, August 14-15 Faculty/Staff Summit

Monday, August 18 Orientation/Registration

Thursday - Saturday, August 21-23 New Student Orientation

Monday-Friday, August 23-29 Welcome Week

Monday, August 25 Classes Begin; Drop/Add Begins; Late 
Registration Begins

Monday, September 1 Labor Day (No Classes)

Tuesday, September 2 Drop/Add Ends at 12:00am EST

Friday, September 12 Faculty submit no shows

Friday, October 3 Fall Convocation* 

Friday - Sunday, October 3-5 Homecoming Weekend

Friday, October 10 Last day to withdraw from classes or the College 
with a grade of “WP” or “WF”

Monday-Tuesday, October 13-14 Mid-Term Exams

Friday, October 31 Early Registration for Spring 2025

Tuesday, November 25 Last Day of Classes

Wednesday-Friday, November 26-28 Thanksgiving Holiday 

Monday-Thursday, December 1-4 Final Exams

Thursday, December 4 Final Grades Due for students

Saturday, December 6 Fall Commencement (if applicable)**

Spring Semester

Friday, January 2 Faculty/Staff Summit



Monday, January 5 Orientation/Registration

Monday, January 12 Classes Begin; Drop/Add Begins; Late 
Registration Begins

Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King Jr Day (No Classes)

Tuesday, January 20 Classes Resume; Drop/Add Ends at 12:00am 
EST

Friday, January 23 Faculty submit no shows

Friday, January 30 Founder’s Day Celebration***

Friday, February 20 Last day to withdraw from classes or the College 
with a grade of “WP” or “WF”

Monday-Tuesday, February 23-24 Mid-Term Exams

Monday-Friday, March 2-6 Spring Break

Monday, March 9 Classes Resume

Friday, April 3 Good Friday (No Classes)

Monday, April 5 Easter Holiday (No Classes)

Tuesday, April 6 Classes Resume

Tuesday, April 21 Early Registration for Fall 2025 

Friday, April 24 Spring Convocation*

Friday, May 1 Last Day of Classes

Monday-Thursday, May 1-7 Final Exams

Thursday, May 7 Final Grades Due for students

Saturday, May 9 Spring Commencement (if applicable)**
* Non-Elective Events (All faculty, staff, and students are required to attend)
** Non-Elective Events (All faculty, staff, and graduating seniors are required to attend)
*** Non-elective Events (All faculty, staff, and designated student representatives). If it does 

not specific Holiday, then the college will operate.
**** The College will be closed for students during Spring Break. 


